FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651 0021 04-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

4.3. ~

101336281

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attacl	hed original document(s	or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	-	
XX New	XX Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONL	.S. Government Y by U.S. Government Agencie	
Reel # Frame #	Departn	nental File Sec	cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attac	thed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pnu-Light, Inc.			3 9 00
Name (line 2)			Programme Programme
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if	additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) Air Light, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1400 Hancel Parkway			representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document Iram Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Mooresville	State/Country	46158 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	4.1101 15. 1110	e first Receiving Party only.	
Name Kyle S. Brant, Esq.			
Address (line 1) 5441 Fenmore Road			
Address (line 2) Indianapolis, IN 462	28		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	TOD OFFICE USE ONLY		
COLEGO STREETHE GOODS SERVICES	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:581 40.00 dp			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0103

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commer to Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-297-9801	
Name	
Address (line 1)	1
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	-
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document "	
including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	1991
5,267,129	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day	Ye ar
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	-
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	- A Wester
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized indicated herein.	l, as
KYLE S. BRAWT 1holes Brand 28 MAR DES	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pnu-Light, Inc. of Rural Route 1, CB54A9, Climax Springs, Missouri 65234 and is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,267,129, issued November 30, 1993 entitled PNEUMATIC LIGHTING APPARATUS; and

WHEREAS. Air Light, Inc. of 1400 Hancel Parkway, Mooresville, IN 46158, an Indiana Corporation is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents No. 5,267,129 and to the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and according to the terms and conditions of the exclusive license agreement between Pnu-Light, Inc. and Air Light, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Air Light, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents No. 5,267,129 and the invention therein disclosed, including any reissues thereof, and including all patent rights thereto throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Air Light, Inc. for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Pnu-Light, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made

Marty Anderson President

Pnu-Light, Inc.

STATE OF LICENSE

COUNTY OF MYTICE

On this _____ day of _____, 20 ____, before me appeared Marty Anderson to me personally known to be one of the persons who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and he duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 4-18-07

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0105